
Storm, Buena Vista*

Summit, Union

Swan, Carroll 

Three Fires, Talor

Three Mile, Union

Trumbull, Clay

Tuttle, Marion

Twelve Mile, Union

Union Grove, Tama

Upper City Res. 

Appanoose

Upper Gar, Dickinson

Upper Pine, Hardin 

Viking, Montgomery

Virgin, Palo Alto

Wapello, Davis

West Okoboji, Dickinson*

West Osceola, Clarke

White Oak, Mahaska

Williamson, Lucas

Yellow Smoke, Crawford

Yenruogis, Keokuk

Argyle, McDonough

Baldwin, Randolph

Beall Woods, Wabash

Beaver Dam, Macoupin

Bluff, Lake

Bode Lake North, Cook

Bode Lake South, Cook

Busse, Cook

Canton, Fulton

Carlton, Whiteside

Carlyle, Clinton*

Catherine, Lake 

Cedar, Lake

Channel, Lake

Clinton, Dewitt

Coffeen, Montgomery

Dawson, McLean

Decatur, Macon

Diamond, Lake 

East Loon, Lake

Ferne Clyffe, Johnson

Flatfoot, Cook

Forbes, Marion

Fox, Lake

Gages, Lake

George, Rock Island

Governor Bond, Bond

Grass, Lake

Greenville Old City, Bond

Heidecke, Grundy

Highland, Lake

Higland Old City, Madison

Hillsboro, Montgomery

Newton, Jasper*

Nippersink, Lake

Pana, Shelby

Paradise, Coles

Petite, Lake

Pierce, Winnebago

Pistakee, McHenry

Pittsfield, Pike

Powderhorn, Cook

Ramsey, Fayette

Rend, Frankin*

Round, Lake

Sangchris, Christian

Sara, Effingham

Shabbona, Dekalb

Shelbyville, Shelby*

Sportsmen’s, Vermillion

Spring Lake (North), Tazewell

Spring Lake (South), Tazewell

Spring, Lake

Springfield, Sangamon

Tampier, Cook

Turner, Lake

Vandalia, Fayatte

Walnut Point, Douglas

Wampum, Cook

Washington County, 

Washington

Weldon Springs, Dewitt

Wolf, Cook

Zurich, Lake

 

Afton, Sedgwick 

Alma, Wabaunsee 

Anthony City, Harper 

Atchison, Atchison 

Augusta, Butler 

Banner, Jackson 

Carbondale, Osage 

Cedar Bluff, Trego

Cedar Valley, Anderson 

Centralia, Nemaha 

Cheney, Reno

Clinton, Douglas

Council Grove city, Morris

Council Grove Res, Morris 

El Dorado, Butler

Elk City, Montgomery

Fort Scott, Bourbon 

Harrisonville City, Cass 

Hazel Creek, Adair

Herington lake, Dickinson

Herington Res, Dickinson

Hillsdale, Miami

John Redmond, Coffey

Kanopolis, Ellsworth

Homer, Champaign

Horseshoe, Alexander

Ida, Cook

Illinois River (Dresden),  

Will

Illinois River (LaGrange), 

Fulton

Illinois River (Masailles), 

Grundy

Illinois River (Melvin), 

Greene

Illinois River (Peoria), 

Marshall

Illinois River (Starved 

Rock), La Salle

Jacksonville, Morgan

Kinkaid, Jackson*

Le-aqua-na, Stephenson

Lincoln Trail, Clark

Lou Yeager, Montgomery

Marie, Lake

Mattoon, Cumberland*

Mazonia Lake #7, Grundy

Mazonia Lake #8, Grundy

McCullom, McHenry

Meredosia, Morgan

Milliken, Will

Mingo, Vermillion

Mississippi Pool #9, 

Crawford 

Mississippi Pool #10, 

Crawford

Mississippi Pool #11, 

Dubuque

Mississippi Pool #12, 

Dubuque

Mississippi Pool #13, 

Jackson

Mississippi Pool #14,  

Rock Island

Mississippi Pool #15,  

Scott

Mississippi Poo #16,  

Scott

Mississippi Pool #17, 

Mercer

Mississippi Pool #18,  

Des Moines

Mississippi Pool #19,  

Lee

Mississippi Pool #20, 

Hancock 

Mississippi Pool #21, 

Adams

Mississippi Pool #22, 

Adams

Mount Sterling, Brown

Murphysboro, Jackson

Iowa, Martin

Ken Wolfe, Jasper 

Kent Park, Johnson

Keomah, Mahaska

Lacy-Keosauqua, Van Buren

Land of the Hills, Scott

Little River, Decatur

Little Spirit, Dickinson*

Little Wall, Hamilton

Littlefield, Audubon

Lizard, Pocahontas

Loch Ayr, Ringgold

Lost Island, Palo Alto*

Lower City Res. 

Appanoose

Lower Gar, Dickinson

Lower Pine, Hardin

Macbride, Johnson

Manawa, Pottawattami

Meadow, Adair

Meyer, Winneshiek

Meyers, Black Hawk

Miami, Monroe

Minnewashta, Dickinson

Moorehead, Ida

Mormon Trail, Adair

Morris, Lucas

Morse, Wright

Nelson, Crawford

Nine Eagles, Decatur

Nodaway Pond, Adair

North Twin, Calhoun

Oldham, Monona

Otter Creek, Tama

Ottumwa Lagoons, Wapello

Pahoja, Lyon

Pickerel, Buena Vista

Pierce Creek, Page

Pleasant Creek, Linn

Pony Creek, Mills

Prairie Rose, Shelby

Racoon River Park, Polk

Rathbun, Appanoose*

Red Haw, Lucas

Red Rock, Marion 

Rock Creek, Jasper 

Rock Valley, Sioux

Roberts, Marion

Saylorville, Polk*

Silver, Delaware

Silver, Dickinson* 

Silver, Palo Alto 

Silver, Worth 

Smith, Kossuth

Snyder Bend, Woodbury

Spirit, Dickinson*

Spring, Greene 

South Twin, Calhoun
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Ahquabi, Warren

Anita, Cass

Arbor, Poweshiek

Arrowhead, Pottawattami 

Arrowhead, Sac

Badger, Webster

Badger Creek, Madison

Beaver, Dallas

Beeds, Franklin

Big Creek, Polk*

Black Hawk Pits, Sac

Black Hawk, Sac

Blue, Monona 

Bluebill, Cerro Gordo

Bob White, Wayne

Briggs Woods, Hamilton

Browns, Woodbury

Brushy Creek, Webster*

Center, Dickinson

Central Park, Jones

Clear, Cerro Gordo

Coralville, Johnson* 

Cornelia, Wright

Crawford Creek, Ida

Crystal, Hancock

Dale Maffit Res., Dallas

Darling, Washington

De Soto Lake, Harrison and 

Pottawttamie

Delhi, Delaware

Diamond, Poweshiek

Dog Creek, Obrien

Don Williams, Boone 

East, Clarke

East Okoboji, Dickinson*

Easter, Polk

Eldred Sherwood, Hancock

Elk, Clay

Ellis, Lucas

Elm, Wright

Fisher, Davis

Five Island, Palo Alto*

Geode, Henry

George Wyth, Blackhawk

Grays, Polk

Greenfield, Adair

Green Castle, Marshall

Green Valley, Union

Hannen, Benton

Hawthorne, Mahaska

Hendricks, Howard

Hickory Grove, Story

High, Emmet

Icaria, Adams

Ingham, Emmet

Iowa, Iowa 
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Olive Creek, Lancaster

Oliver Res., Kimball

Pawnee, Lancaster

Pelican, Cherry

Pier, Hall

Prairie View, Douglas

Ravenna, Buffalo

Red Willow Res., Frontier

Rock Creek, Dundy

Shell, Cherry

Sherman Res., Sherman

Skyview, Madison

Smith, Sheridan

South Twin, Rock

Summit, Burt

Swanson, Hitchcock

Timber Point Res., Butler 

Twin Lakes, Seward

Two Rivers 4, Douglas

Two Rivers 5, Douglas

Verdon, Richardson

Wagon Train, Lancaster

Walnut Creek Res. 2, Saline

War Axe, Buffalo

Wellfleet, Lincoln

Wild Plum, Lancaster

Willow Creek, Pierce

Windmill Lake 1, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 2, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 3, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 4, Buffalo

Wolf Wildcat, Gage

Yankee Hill, Lancaster

Yanney, Buffalo

Keith Sebelius, Norton

Kirwin Reservoir, Phillips

Louisburg-Middlecreek, 

Miami

Madison City, Greenwood

Marion, Marion 

Melvern, Osage

Milford, Geary

Miola, Miami

Osage City, Osage

Parsons, Neosho

Perry, Jefferson

Pomona, Osage

Rock Creek, Bourban 

Toronto, Woodson

Turtle Creek, Pottawatomie

Wabaunsee, Wabaunsee

Waconda (Glen Elder), 

Mitchell 

Webster Reservoir, Rooks

Wellington, Sumner

Wilson, Russell

Winfield, Cowley 

Wyandotte, Wyandotte

Yates New, Woodson

Yates Old, Woodson

 

Adrian, Bates 

Blue Springs, Jackson 

Bowling Green, Pike 

Breckenridge, Caldwell 

Brookfield City, Linn

Bull Shoals, Taney (AR)

Clearwater, Reynolds 

Forest, Adair

Lake of the Ozarks, 

Camden* 

Long Branch, Macon

Longview, Jackson

Mark Twain, Monroe 

Memphis, Scotland 

New Marceline, Chariton

Norfork, Baxter (AR) 

Pete Steiner, Pike

Pomme de Terre, Hickory 

Rock House, Harrison 

Shatto, Sullivan 

Shelbina, Shelby 

Shepherd Mount, Iron 

Showme, Scotland

Smithville, Clinton 

Snow Hollow, Iron 

Spring Fork, Pettis 

Stanberry, Gentry

Stockton, Dade 

Sugar Creek, Randolph

Table Rock, Stone*

Taum Sauk, Reynolds 

Thunderhead, Putnam 

Truman Reservoir, Henry

Viking, Daviess

Willow Brook, DeKalb

 

Arnold, Custer

Blue Hole West, Buffalo

Blue, Garden

Bluestem, Lancaster

Box Butte Res., Dawes

Brady, Lincoln

Branched Oak, Lancaster

Calamus Res., Loup

Carter, Pottawattamie

Cottonmill Res., Buffalo

Cottontail Res., Lancaster

Cottonwood, Cherry

Crescent, Garden 

Elwood, Gosper (Parital HD)

Enders Res., Chase

Fremont Lake 1, Dodge 

Fremont Lake 2, Dodge 

Fremont Lake 4, Dodge

Fremont Lake 5, Dodge

Fremont Lake 17, Dodge

Fremont Lake 20, Dodge

Glenn Cunningham Res., 

Douglas

Goose, Holt

Grove, Antelope

Hackberry, Cherry

Harlan County, Harlan

Hayes Center Res., Hayes

Hedgefield Res., Lancaster

Hershey, Lincoln

Holmes, Lancaster

Iron Horse, Pawnee

Island, Garden

Kirkmans Cove, Richardson

L E Ray, Hallbrask 

Lonergan, Douglas

Long, Cherry

Louisville 2, Cass

Louisville 3, Cass

Maloney, Lincoln

Maskenthine Res., Stanton

McConaughy, Keith

Medicine Creek Res., 

Frontier

Merritt Res., Cherry

Minitare, Scotts Bluff

North Twin, Rock

Offutt Air Force Base, Sarpy

Ogallala, Keith
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Adrian, Bates

Afton, Sedgwick

Ahquabi, Warren

Alma, Wabaunsee

Anthony City, Harper

Arbor, Poweshiek

Arnold, Custer

Arrowhead, Sac

Atchison, Atchison

Augusta, Butler

Badger Creek, Madison

Banner, Jackson

Beaver, Dallas

Beeds, Franklin 

Big Bay de Noc, Kosciusko

Big Creek, Polk*

Black Hawk, Sac

Blue Hole West, Buffalo

Blue Springs, Jackson

Blue, Garden

Bluebill, Cerro Gordo

Bluestem, Lancaster

Bluff, Lake

Bowling Green, Pike

Box Butte Res., Dawes

Brady, Lincoln

Branched Oak, Lancaster

Breckenridge, Caldwell

Brookfield City, Linn

Brushy Creek, Webster*

Bull Shoals, Taney (AR) 

Calamus Res., Loup

Carbondale, Osage

Carlyle, Clinton*

Carter, Pottawattamie

Catherine, Lake

Cedar Bluff, Trego

Cedar Valley, Anderson

Cedar, Lake

Center, Dickinson

Central Park, Jones

Centralia, Nemaha

Channel, Lake

Cheney, Reno

Clear, Cerro Gordo

Clearwater, Reynolds

Clinton, Douglas

Coralville, Johnson*

Cornelia, Wright

Cottonmill Res., Buffalo

Cottontail Res., Lancaster

Cottonwood, Cherry

Council Grove city, Morris

Council Grove Res, Morris 

 

 

 

Crescent, Garden

East Loon, Lake

East Okoboji, Dickinson*

East, Clarke

Easter, Polk

El Dorado, Butler

Elk City, Montgomery

Elwood, Gosper (Parital HD)

Enders Res., Chase

Five Island, Palo Alto*

Forest, Adair

Fort Scott, Bourbon

Fox, Lake 

Fox River, Brown

Fremont Lake 1, Dodge

Fremont Lake 2, Dodge

Fremont Lake 4, Dodge

Fremont Lake 5, Dodge

Fremont Lake 17, Dodge

Fremont Lake 20, Dodge

Geode, Henry

Glenn Cunningham Res., 

Douglas

Goose, Holt 

Grand Traverse Bay, Mercer

Grass, Lake

Grays, Polk 

Green Bay, Steuben

Grove, Antelope

Hackberry, Cherry

Harlan County, Harlan

Harrisonville City, Cass

Hawthorne, Mahaska

Hayes Center Res., Hayes

Hazel Creek, Adair

Hedgefield Res., Lancaster

Herington lake, Dickinson

Herington Res, Dickinson

Hershey, Lincoln

Hillsdale, Miami

Holmes, Lancaster

Illinois River (Dresden), Will

Illinois River (LaGrange), 

Fulton

Illinois River (Masailles), 

Grundy

Illinois River (Melvin), 

Greene

Illinois River (Peoria), 

Marshall

Illinois River (Starved 

Rock), La Salle

Iron Horse, Pawnee

Island, Garden

John Redmond, Coffey

Kanopolis, Ellsworth

Keith Sebelius, Norton

Kinkaid, Jackson*

Kirkmans Cove, Richardson

Kirwin Reservoir, Phillips

L E Ray, Hallbrask

Lake of the Ozarks, 

Camden* 

Little Bay de Noc, Kosciusko

Little Spirit, Dickinson* 

Little Traverse Bay, Kosciusko

Long Branch, Macon

Long, Cherry

Longview, Jackson

Lost Island, Palo Alto*

Louisburg-Middlecreek, 

Miami

Louisville 2, Cass

Louisville 3, Cass

Lower Gar, Dickinson

Madison City, Greenwood

Maloney, Lincoln

Marie, Lake

Marion, Marion 

Mark Twain, Monroe

Maskenthine Res., Stanton

Mattoon, Cumberland*

McConaughy, Keith

Medicine Creek Res., 

Frontier

Melvern, Osage

Memphis, Scotland

Merritt Res., Cherry

Milford, Geary

Minitare, Scotts Bluff

Minnewashta, Dickinson

Miola, Miami

Mississippi Pool #9, 

Crawford

Mississippi Pool #10, 

Crawford

Mississippi Pool #11, 

Dubuque

Mississippi Pool #12, 

Dubuque

Mississippi Pool #13, 

Jackson

Mississippi Pool #14,  

Rock Island

Mississippi Pool #15, Scott

Mississippi Pool #16, Scott

Mississippi Pool #17, Mercer

Mississippi Pool #18,  

Des Moines

Mississippi Pool #19, Lee

Mississippi Pool #20, 

Hancock

Mississippi Pool #21, Adams

Mississippi Pool #22,  

Adams

Moorehead, Ida

New Marceline, Chariton

Newton, Jasper*

Nippersink, Lake

North Twin, Rock 

Norfork, Baxter (AR)

Offutt Air Force Base, Sarpy

Ogallala, Keith

Olive Creek, Lancaster

Oliver Res., Kimball

Osage City, Osage

Parsons, Neosho

Pawnee, Lancaster

Pelican, Cherry

Perry, Jefferson

Pete Steiner, Pike

Petite, Lake

Pier, Hall

Pistakee, McHenry

Pleasant Creek, Linn

Pomme de Terre, Hickory

Pomona, Osage

Prairie View, Douglas

Rathbun, Appanoose*

Ravenna, Buffalo

Red Haw, Lucas

Red Rock, Marion

Red Willow Res., Frontier

Rend, Frankin*

Roberts, Marion

Rock Creek, Bourban

Rock Creek, Dundy

Rock Creek, Jasper

Rock House, Harrison

Rock Valley, Sioux

Saylorville, Polk*

Shatto, Sullivan

Shelbina, Shelby

Shelbyville, Shelby*

Shell, Cherry

Shepherd Mount, Iron

Sherman Res., Sherman

Showme, Scotland

Silver, Dickinson*

Silver, Palo Alto

Skyview, Madison

Smith, Kossuth

Smith, Sheridan

Smithville, Clinton

Snow Hollow, Iron

South Twin, Calhoun

South Twin, Rock

Spirit, Dickinson*

Spring Fork, Pettis

Spring, Lake

Stanberry, Gentry

Stockton, Dade

Storm, Buena Vista* 

Sturgeon Bay, Door

Sugar Creek, Randolph

Summit, Burt

Summit, Union

Swan, Carroll

Swanson, Hitchcock

Table Rock, Stone*

Taum Sauk, Reynolds

Three Fires, Talor

Three Mile, Union

Thunderhead, Putnam

Timber Point Res., Butler

Toronto, Woodson

Truman Reservoir, Henry

Trumbull, Clay

Turtle Creek, Pottawatomie

Twelve Mile, Union

Two Rivers 4, Douglas

Two Rivers 5, Douglas

Union Grove, Tama

Upper Gar, Dickinson

Upper Pine, Hardin

Verdon, Richardson

Viking, Daviess

Viking, Montgomery

Virgin, Palo Alto

Wabaunsee, Wabaunsee

Waconda (Glen Elder), 

Mitchell

Wagon Train, Lancaster

Walnut Creek Res. 2, Saline

Wapello, Davis

War Axe, Buffalo

Webster Reservoir, Rooks

Wellfleet, Lincoln

Wellington, Sumner

West Okoboji, Dickinson*

White Oak, Mahaska

Wild Plum, Lancaster

Willow Brook, DeKalb

Willow Creek, Pierce

Wilson, Russell

Windmill Lake 1, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 2, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 3, Buffalo

Windmill Lake 4, Buffalo

Winfield, Cowley

Wolf Wildcat, Gage

Wyandotte, Wyandotte

Yankee Hill, Lancaster

Yanney, Buffalo

Yates New, Woodson

Yates Old, Woodson
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KANSAS 

Cedar Bluff, Trego...................................2149’ 

Keith Sebelius, Norton...........................2305’

Kirwin, Phillips.........................................1734’

Wacanda, Mitchell....................................1459’ 

Webster, Rooks........................................1893’

L A K E EL E VAT IONS

UNDER S TA NDING T HE HUMMINBIR D L A K EM A S T ER L A K E LIS T

Lake Name, County 

Large reservoirs transcribe multiple counties which are cumbersome to list, so we usually identify only one for brevity’s sake. Lakemaster will list the main 

county the Lake falls in or occasionally write “All, counties” to illustrate complete coverage. Unless Lakemaster has the Lake stated as “Partial HD”, the 

entire lake will be mapped, regardless of the county displayed. We don’t do partial maps, but if we did it would be identified as such. 

 

High Definition vs Standard Definition

High Definition is ascribed to a chart by LakeMaster when the underlying data is of such high quality and density that the resulting map is very accurate.

Only the most accurate and detailed surveyed data combined with the talents of our experienced GIS analysts earn the “High Definition” label. Our high 

definition lake charts have the highest level of accuracy, especially in the shallow “fishing structure” areas. In some cases, the bathymetric data to build the 

map has been gathered by LakeMaster’s own survey team. We then identify that as “LakeMaster High Definition” chart with an asterisk.*  

Contour Line Density

Spacing of contour lines does not determine if a map is High Definition or not. LakeMaster uses 1-ft contours on most of our High Definition maps, but not 

all. On some lakes that are deep and have steep break lines we use may use 3-ft contour spacing, because the lines become so dense that it isn’t functional. 

It’s still High Definition i.e. “high accuracy”.


